
OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
COMPTROLLER DIVISION

Opening of Bids Report Financing Information

Revised

LOW BIDS March 18th Year to Date

FEDERAL FUNDS:
General $102,531,957.58 $482,769,770.54

Forest Highway $0.00 $0.00

Emergency Projects $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL FEDERAL: $102,531,957.58 $482,769,770.54
STATE FUNDS:

OCIA(Bonds) $0.00 $0.00

SAP, E-SAP,SSP $0.00 $196,127,531.29

EMERGENCY PROJECTS $574,120.06 $574,120.06

SSR, SBR,  E-SBR $3,279,173.67 $65,351,991.21

MC, CMC, IMC, EMC $0.00 $0.00

RAIL $0.00 $0.00

PARK ROADS $0.00 $0.00

LAKE ACCESS $0.00 $0.00

INDUSTRIAL ACCESS $0.00 $0.00

WEIGH STATION / PORT OF ENTRY $0.00 $17,981,741.76

Sub-Total: State $3,853,293.73 $280,035,384.32

TRIBAL FUNDS $0.00 $0.00

CITY / OTA / 3rd Party $323,463.48 $11,546,765.83

CIRB $3,018,000.14 $64,885,061.54

County Funds $0.00 $356,653.99

Sub-Total: Others $3,341,463.62 $76,788,481.36

TOTAL STATE / OTHERS: $7,194,757.35 $356,823,865.68

TOTAL $109,726,714.93 $839,593,636.22

April 5, 2021



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

4,199,336.82

210071Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

700

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-270: FROM 0.74 MILES EAST OF THE SH-33
JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR WATONGA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.280 MILES

BLAINE

35090(04) NHPP-017N(274)3P

            4,199,336.82

Calendar Days: 90 
Project Length: 6.280 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 5

Engineer's Estimate: $4,582,265.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $4,199,336.82 91.64 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $5,016,295.48 109.47 CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$5,201,200.30 113.51 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

20,973,713.87

210072Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

705

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
SH-9: FROM 2.4 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-146 JUNCTION,
EXTEND SOUTHEAST NEAR FORT COBB.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.022 MILES

CADDO

24094(04) STP-108B(166)PM

20,973,713.87

Calendar Days: 300 
Project Length: 6.023 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $23,807,613.44

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $20,973,713.87 88.10 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $21,193,678.34 89.02 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$21,282,480.09 89.39 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$22,866,757.09 96.05 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$23,527,304.48 98.82 Allen Contracting, Inc./T & G Construction, Inc. (JV)

Non-Bidding Planholders

KOSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & SUBSIDIARY

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

1,079,999.00

210073Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

710

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (ASPHALT)
US-281 SPUR: FROM THE US-281 JUNCTION, EXTEND SOUTHEAST NEAR GEARY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.210 MILES

CANADIAN

31366(04) NHPP-209N(082)3P

           1,079,999.00

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 4.285 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 4

Engineer's Estimate: $1,111,405.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,079,999.00 97.17 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,304,050.60 117.33 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Non-Bidding Planholders

CORNELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

323,463.48 839,423.48

210074Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

715

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (TRAIL CONSTRUCTION)
CITY STREETS (GARTH BROOKS BOULEVARD/MAIN STREET): GARTH BROOKS
BOULEVARD, FROM VANDAMENT AVENUE, EXTEND NORTH IN YUKON.
MAIN STREET, FROM GARTH BROOKS BOULEVARD, EXTEND EAST IN YUKON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.7706 MILE

CANADIAN

33282(04) TAP-209E(079)AG

 515,960.00

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 0.771 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 7

Designed by: LEE ENGINEERING

Engineer's Estimate: $1,103,641.50

Total Bid % of Est.

(B)

Low Bid Amount: $839,423.48 76.06 PARATHON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

EDMOND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $924,606.95 83.78 SAC Services, Inc

$929,424.35 84.21 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,024,998.10 92.87 REDLANDS CONTRACTING, LLC

$1,059,888.68 96.04 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

$1,122,771.00 101.73 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$1,251,489.07 113.40 C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.
Federal State Other Total

1,163,992.13

210075Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

720

RESURFACE (ASPHALT) AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION
US-177: FROM 0.05 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-199
JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR DICKSON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.35 MILES

CARTER

33455(04) STP-210B(078)3P

            1,163,992.13

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 4.360 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 3

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,134,529.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,163,992.13 102.60 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,235,000.00 108.86 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$1,418,084.50 124.99 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

Seal Masters, Inc. DBA Pavers, Inc.

SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

3,205,550.00

210076Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

725

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-287: FROM 7.0 MILES NORTH OF THE TEXAS STATE
LINE, EXTEND NORTH NEAR BOISE CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.670 MILES

CIMARRON

33407(04) NHPP-032N(007)3P

            3,205,550.00

Calendar Days: 45 
Project Length: 6.670 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 6

Engineer's Estimate: $3,308,645.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,205,550.00 96.88 J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

LIBERAL, KS

Non-Bidding Planholders

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

19,747,076.01

210077Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

730

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
I-35:  FROM SH-19, EXTEND NORTH NEAR PAULS VALLEY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.156 MILES

GARVIN

20970(08) NHPPI-3500-(086)PM

19,747,076.01

Calendar Days: 240 
Project Length: 3.156 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $26,136,130.26

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $19,747,076.01 75.55 IHC Scott, INC.

ENGLEWOOD, CO

Other Bid Amounts: $19,788,094.66 75.71 DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$20,178,185.94 77.20 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$24,350,792.01 93.17 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$26,369,434.01 100.89 KOSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & SUBSIDIARY

Non-Bidding Planholders

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

OVERLAND CORPORATION



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

10,568,137.16

210097Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

733

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
I-35:  OVER THE BLACKWELL NORTHERN RAILROAD, 8.6 MILES
NORTH OF SH-11 NEAR BRAMAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.066 MILES

KAY

29845(04) NHPPI-3500-(101)PM

            10,568,137.16

Calendar Days: 365 
Project Length: 1.066 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 3

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $10,590,679.10

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $10,568,137.16 99.79 WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. &
SUBSIDIARIES

WICHITA, KS

Other Bid Amounts: $10,771,885.71 101.71 OBC, INC.

$12,291,102.33 116.06 IHC Scott, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

Treas Construction Inc

RRY SERVICES LLC

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

191,763.70 991,763.70

210078Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

735

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NORTH AVENUE/EW-23): OVER DEER CREEK,
0.7 MILES WEST OF I-35 NEAR TONKAWA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.397 MILE

KAY

31980(04) STP-236D(086)CI

         800,000.00

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 0.446 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 7

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $1,103,662.70

Total Bid % of Est.

(D)

Low Bid Amount: $991,763.70 89.86 RRY SERVICES LLC

STILLWATER, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,073,429.25 97.26 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$1,094,181.05 99.14 SEWELL BROS., INC.

$1,121,573.14 101.62 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,168,168.68 105.84 Cowboy Contracting, Inc.

$1,227,678.95 111.24 Treas Construction Inc

$1,383,204.10 125.33 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Non-Bidding Planholders

WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. & SUBSIDIARIES

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,494,970.84

210079Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

740

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-18: FROM THE US-62 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR MEEKER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.28 MILES

LINCOLN

33340(04) STP-241C(071)3P

            1,494,970.84

Calendar Days: 35 
Project Length: 6.290 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $1,309,787.97

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,494,970.84 114.14 ROSSCON, LLC

MUSKOGEE, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Rejected

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,683,424.06

210080Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

745

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-18: FROM 0.02 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-18B
JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR CHANDLER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 6.98 MILES

LINCOLN

33341(04) STP-241C(076)3P

            1,683,424.06

Calendar Days: 40 
Project Length: 6.980 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 1

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,471,295.39

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,683,424.06 114.42 ROSSCON, LLC

MUSKOGEE, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Rejected

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

2,998,726.10

210081Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

750

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-18: FROM THE US-62 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR MEEKER AND CHANDLER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 13.26 MILES

LINCOLN

33340(04)
33341(04)

STP-241C(071)3P
STP-241C(076)3P

          2,998,726.10

Calendar Days: 70

Project Length: 13.270 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 7

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 3

Engineer's Estimate: $2,781,083.36

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,998,726.10 107.83 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,134,703.57 112.72 H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

$3,178,394.90 114.29 ROSSCON, LLC

$3,182,966.12 114.45 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$3,362,662.25 120.91 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$3,386,623.44 121.77 ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$3,405,938.00 122.47 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

APAC-CENTRAL, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

2,327,910.80

210083Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

760

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-70/US-259: FROM 0.07 MILES NORTH OF THE SH-3 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTH NEAR IDABEL.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.77 MILES

MCCURTAIN

2,327,910.80

Completion Date: 10/15/2021

33392(04)
34268(04)

NHPP-016N(014)3P
NHPP-016N(015)3P

Project Length: 10.870 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 2

Engineer's Estimate: $2,676,312.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,327,910.80 86.98 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $2,476,859.00 92.55 OVERLAND CORPORATION

$3,020,471.70 112.86 H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

$3,170,873.00 118.48 ROSSCON, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

971,116.43 971,116.43

210084Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

765

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-10: OVER VERDIGRIS RIVER, 2.4 MILES EAST
OF THE US-169 JUNCTION NEAR LENAPAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILE

NOWATA

31072(04) SBR-253C(059)SB

Calendar Days: 150 
Project Length: 0.086 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 5

Designed by: LOCHNER

Engineer's Estimate: $967,241.40

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $971,116.43 100.40 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,066,917.56 110.31 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

$1,141,607.40 118.03 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$1,266,695.09 130.96 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$1,885,000.00 194.88 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. & SUBSIDIARIES

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

6,372,281.16

210060Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

770

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
SH-125: FROM 0.4 MILES WEST OF I-44, EXTEND EAST NEAR MIAMI.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.831 MILE

OTTAWA

29689(04) STP-258B(079)PM

             6,372,281.16

Calendar Days: 240 
Project Length: 1.624 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $6,644,601.70

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $6,372,281.16 95.90 Treas Construction Inc

Coalgate, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $6,847,000.00 103.05 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$8,525,287.25 128.30 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Non-Bidding Planholders

MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

8,253,127.68

210086Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

780

GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
SH-31: FROM 1.7 MILES EAST OF THE US-270
JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTEAST NEAR KREBS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.398 MILES

PITTSBURG

24331(04) STP-161C(205)PM

            8,253,127.68

Calendar Days: 270 
Project Length: 2.388 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $8,289,518.57

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $8,253,127.68 99.56 ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

POTEAU, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $8,437,262.53 101.78 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

$8,481,649.64 102.32 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$8,894,118.81 107.29 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$9,997,248.62 120.60 HUB Construction, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders

KOSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & SUBSIDIARY

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

Treas Construction Inc

H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Deferred

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

2,826,236.44 2,826,236.44

200030Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

785

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (E0590): OVER SH-88 AND THE UNION PACIFIC
RAILROAD, 9.8 MILES WEST OF THE US-69 JUNCTION NEAR INOLA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.380 MILE

ROGERS

29400(04) CIRB-266D(061)RB

Calendar Days: 240 
Project Length: 0.440 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 13

Bidders: 8

Designed by: MCCLELLAND CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $3,386,873.00

Total Bid % of Est.

(D)

Low Bid Amount: $2,826,236.44 83.45 CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,342,988.16 98.70 L & N BRIDGE, LLC

$3,476,290.80 102.64 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

$3,535,388.90 104.39 OBC, INC.

$3,599,396.63 106.27 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$3,697,850.00 109.18 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

$4,302,320.23 127.03 RRY SERVICES LLC

$4,357,000.00 128.64 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Treas Construction Inc

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

H & H BRIDGE COMPANY



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,679,000.00

210087Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

790

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-412: FROM 5.47 MILES WEST OF THE SH-88
JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR INOLA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.950 MILES

ROGERS

33370(04) NHPP-019N(144)3P

            1,679,000.00

Calendar Days: 90 
Project Length: 4.950 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $2,060,580.76

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,679,000.00 81.48 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,755,989.71 85.22 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$1,861,551.38 90.34 H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

$1,893,836.80 91.91 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

$2,376,872.18 115.35 ROSSCON, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,494,239.56

210089Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

800

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-7: FROM 7.62 MILES EAST OF THE US-81
JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR DUNCAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.990 MILES

STEPHENS

33454(04) NHPP-269N(077)3P

            1,494,239.56

Calendar Days: 60 
Project Length: 7.990 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 3

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 7

Engineer's Estimate: $1,722,125.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,494,239.56 86.77 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LAWTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,632,979.40 94.82 OVERLAND CORPORATION

$2,269,858.00 131.81 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

Seal Masters, Inc. DBA Pavers, Inc.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

649,934.87 26,055,969.84

210090Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

805

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (P.C.) AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION
I-444:  FROM THE SH-51 INTERCHANGE, EXTEND
NORTH IN TULSA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.648 MILES

TULSA

28899(04)
32735(04)

NHPPI-4440(009)PM
SBR-014N(112)SB

25,406,034.97

Calendar Days: 640 
Project Length: 1.744 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 3

Designed by: UNKNOWN

Engineer's Estimate: $24,120,920.98 $29,755,920.98

Item Bid Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $26,055,969.84 $30,690,969.84 108.02 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $27,700,000.00 $31,335,000.00 114.84 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$26,856,272.28 $32,491,272.28 111.34 DUIT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. (JV)

GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

958,511.03 958,511.03

210091Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

810

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
US-75: OVER APACHE AVENUE, 2.5 MILES WEST OF SH-11 IN TULSA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILE

TULSA

32729(04) SBR-014N(111)SB

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 0.067 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 5

Designed by: CEC CORPORATION

Engineer's Estimate: $1,619,615.30

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $958,511.03 59.18 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,407,953.45 86.93 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

$1,449,254.10 89.48 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$1,570,204.63 96.95 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$2,232,773.95 137.86 WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. &
SUBSIDIARIES

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

521,925.87 521,925.87

210092Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

815

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
SH-51 SB:  OVER ARKANSAS RIVER, 0.8 MILES
SOUTH OF US-412 IN SAND SPRINGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.393 MILE

TULSA

33811(04) SBR-272N(335)SB

Calendar Days: 180 
Project Length: 0.786 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ENGINEERING SERVICES & TESTING, INC

Engineer's Estimate: $630,902.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $521,925.87 82.73 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $553,403.82 87.72 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$624,160.69 98.93 CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

$677,781.10 107.43 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

177,685.47 177,685.47

210093Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

820

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
I-244: OVER MINGO CREEK, 0.1 MILES WEST OF THE
US-169 INTERCHANGE IN TULSA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

TULSA

34312(04) SBR-2440(032)SB

Calendar Days: 120 
Project Length: 0.080 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $659,166.40

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $177,685.47 26.96 PBX CORPORATION

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $294,840.92 44.73 B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

$301,786.98 45.78 LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

$381,218.58 57.83 GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

$489,776.98 74.30 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

1,950,350.68

210095Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

824

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-51: FROM 5.4 MILES EAST OF THE MUSKOGEE
TURNPIKE, EXTEND EAST NEAR WAGONER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.975 MILES

WAGONER

33446(04) STP-273B(064)3P

            1,950,350.68

Calendar Days: 45 
Project Length: 3.975 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 1

Engineer's Estimate: $2,228,455.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,950,350.68 87.52 ROSSCON, LLC

MUSKOGEE, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Rejected

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

823,898.44 823,898.44

210094Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

825

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-51: FROM 1.6 MILES WEST OF THE US-69
INTERCHANGE, EXTEND EAST NEAR WAGONER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 1.520 MILES

WAGONER

33447(04) SSR-273B(065)SR

Calendar Days: 45 
Project Length: 1.520 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 1

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 1

Engineer's Estimate: $929,529.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $823,898.44 88.64 ROSSCON, LLC

MUSKOGEE, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Rejected

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight



Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Federal State Other Total

721,769.42 2,476,763.64

210096Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

826

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-51:  FROM 5.4 MILES EAST OF THE
MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE, EXTEND EAST NEAR WAGONER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.495 MILES

WAGONER

33446(04)
33447(04)

STP-273B(064)3P
SSR-273B(065)SR

            1,754,994.22

Calendar Days: 85 
Project Length: 5.495 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 1

Engineer's Estimate: $3,157,984.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $2,476,763.64 78.43 H & G PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.

MUSKOGEE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $2,546,052.20 80.62 SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$2,625,564.21 83.14 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

$2,721,000.00 86.16 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$2,774,249.12 87.85 ROSSCON, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Deferred

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight



$137,534,564.83 $125,835,130.21

Revised
Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - March 18, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

91.49% 102

Total of Estimates w/ Time Total of Low Bids w/ Time

$143,169,564.83 $130,470,130.21

March 2021 Low-Bids
Rejected/Deferred/Emergency
March Revised Low-Bids  

Federal  
$117,668,825.06
   (15,136,867.48
$102,531,957.58

State  
$4,824,841.53
    (971,547.80) 
$3,853,293.73

Other  
$3,341,463.62
                0.00 
$3,341,463.62      

 Total
 $125,835,130.21
    (16,108,415.28)
 $109,726,714.93 

Keys:

(B) : City Funds
(D) : CIRB Funds

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight

114155
Highlight


	March 2021 revised Bid Report Summary.pdf
	March FY'21

	March 2021 revised Bid Opening Report.pdf



